Boil Water Alert issued for Novi

Published On: Feb 13 2013 06:52:00 PM EST
Updated On: Feb 14 2013 03:59:09 AM EST
NOVI, Mich. -

The city of Novi has issued a mandatory boil water notice to all consumers north of 12 Mile Road and east of East Lake Drive/Old Novi Road/Novi Road.

A boil water notice means that it is recommended that you do not use water from your tap for drinking or cooking purposes unless it is boiled for 5 minutes. If the water is used for drinking purposes it should be cooled in a sealed container.

Total coliform bacteria analysis testing has been initiated and this notice will remain in effect until results are in compliance with the EPA drinking water standards. 

It is anticipated that this standard will be achieved within 48 hours.  A Boil Water Termination Notice will be issued at that time.

This notice is necessary due to fluctuating water pressure associated with a repair of a water main break this afternoon.  The city of Novi’s Department of Public Services is working to resolve the issue.

If you have any questions, please contact the Department of Public Services at 248-735-5640 or 248-347-0454.

Comments

The views expressed below are not those of Click On Detroit, WDIV, or its affiliated companies. By clicking on "Post," you acknowledge that you have read the Terms of Service and your comment is in compliance with such terms. Readers, please help keep this discussion respectful and on topic by flagging comments that are offensive or inappropriate (hover over the commenter's name and you'll see the flag option appear on right side of that line). And remember, respect goes both ways: Tolerance of others' opinions is important in a free discourse. If you're easily offended by strong opinions, you might skip reading comments entirely.

blog comments powered by Disqus